

Jackson County Missouri

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	3445	Version:	0	Name:	park fees and charges
Туре:	Ordinance			Status:	Passed
File created:	11/24/2003			In control:	Land Use Committee
On agenda:	11/24/2003			Final action:	12/8/2003
Title:	AN ORDINANCE repealing Schedule I, Chapter 50, Jackson County Code, 1984, relating to park fees and charges, and enacting, in lieu thereof, a new schedule relating to the same subject.				
Sponsors:	Bob Spence				
Indexes:	JACKSON COUNTY CODE, PARK FEES & CHARGES				
Code sections:					

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/8/2003	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
12/8/2003	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
12/1/2003	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	
12/1/2003	0	Land Use Committee		
12/1/2003	0	County Legislature	perfect	Pass
11/25/2003	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Perfection	Pass
11/24/2003	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE repealing Schedule I, Chapter 50, <u>Jackson</u> <u>County</u> <u>Code</u>, 1984, relating to park fees and charges, and enacting, in lieu thereof, a new schedule relating to the same subject.

ORDINANCE # 3445, November 24, 2003

INTRODUCED BY Bob Spence, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Director of the Parks and Recreation Department has recommended that the schedule of park fees and charges be adjusted to provide for modest increases to several fees to cover increased costs of providing services and to impose fees for new services; and,

WHEREAS, said adjustments, as reflected in the attached Schedule I, are in the best interest of the citizens of the County; therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, as follows:

Section A. Enacting Clause. Schedule I, Chapter 50, Jackson County Code, 1984, is hereby

repealed and a new schedule enacted in lieu thereof, to be known as Schedule I, to read as follows:

Effective Date: This Ordinance shall be effective immediately upon its signature by the County Executive.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Acting County Counselor

I hereby certify that the attached Ordinance, Ordinance #3445 introduced on November 24, 2003 was duly passed on _____ December 8 _____ by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas <u>9</u> <u>0</u>		Nays
Abstaining <u>0</u>	0	Absent

This Ordinance is hereby transmitted to the County Executive for her signature.

Date

Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature

I hereby approve the attached Ordinance # 3445.

Date

Katheryn J. Shields, County Executive